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MINISTRY IN THE PRESIDENCY: WOMEN, YOUTH & PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NUMBER: 830
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 11 MARCH 2022

INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER: 9 of 2022

Mr L Mphithi (DA) to ask the Minister in The Presidency for Women, Youth and

Persons with Disabilities:

What (a) number of (i) financial, (ii) forensic and/or (iii) other investigations that were commissioned by her Office in the (aa) 2019-20, (bb) 2020-21 and (cc) 2021-22 financial
years have been completed and (b) in each case, are the relevant details of the (i) investigation(s) including a synopsis of the facts and/or findings of each case, (ii) persons and/or third parties responsible for each investigation, (iii) total cost to date of each investigation and (iv) appropriate steps taken against officials and/or third parties implicated in wrongdoing in the findings of the investigations?

Reply:
(a) | (@aa) 2019/20 (bb) 2020/21 (cc) 2021/22
(i) financial 19 1 None

| (ii) forensic None | None ) None
(iii) other None None 'None -

(b) Find attached breakdown as annexure A
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Approved by Minister

Ms M Nkoana-Mashabane, MP
Date. Oé/ 0L/302

